

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4876 OF 2019

Bharat Vinod Daftary And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary....RESPONDENT
And Ors.

Mr. Shreyas Choudhari i/b Mr. Datta Mane for Petitioner

Mr. N. K. Rajpurohit, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 29th November, 2023

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 31/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)