

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.06.12
16:16:17 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4876 OF 2019

Bharat Vinod Daftary and Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

None present for the Petitioner

Mr.M.M.Pabale, A.G.P. for the Respondent / State

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE: JUNE 12, 2025**

P. C.

1. When the above matter is called out, none appears on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. In these circumstances, place the above Writ Petition on board for dismissal on 19th June 2025.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax
or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]