
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4876 OF 2019

Bharat V. Daftary & Anr .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors .. Respondents

Mr. Datta Mane, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP, for the State/ Respondent Nos.1 to 7.

ANJALI
TUSHAR
ASWALE

Digitally signed by
ANJALI TUSHAR
ASWALE
Date: 2025.06.20
16:47:04 +0530

CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATE: JUNE 19, 2025

P. C.

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners apologizes to the Court for non-appearance on the last occasion and states that the matter was missed due to inadvertence. He further states that the State has not yet filed its affidavit in reply to the above Writ Petition.

2. The learned AGP appearing on behalf of all the Respondents states that they shall file their affidavit in reply on or before 17th July 2025 and serve a copy of the same on the advocates for the Petitioners. If the Petitioners want to file any affidavit in reply, they may do so, on or before 24th

July 2025 and serve a copy of the same on the learned AGP.

3. We now list the above matter on Board “for admission” on 31st July 2025.

4. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]