

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.08.08
10:47:06 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4876 OF 2019

Bharat Vinod Daftary & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra thr.
Secretary & Ors. .. Respondents

Adv. Datta Mane for the Petitioners.

Adv. M. M. Pabale, A.G.P. for Respondents/State.

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**
DATE: AUGUST 7, 2025

P. C.

1. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. The learned AGP states, since the record is very old, they require further time to file an Affidavit-in-Reply to the above Writ Petition.
3. Acceding to his request, we direct that the Affidavit-in-Reply shall be filed on or before 18th September, 2025.

4. Stand over to 18th September, 2025.

5. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax
or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]