

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
MILIND SALGAONKAR
DN: cn=Mandira Milind Salgaonkar, o=

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4876 OF 2019

Bharat Vinod Daftary & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through .. Respondents
Secretary & Ors.

...

Mr.Ram Apte, Senior Advocate with Mr.Datta Mane for the
Petitioners.

Mr.Karan Thorat, 'B' Panel Counsel with R. A. Salunke, A.G.P.
for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 08th JUNE, 2026

...

P.C:-

Since some of the writ petitions involving similar issue
are heard by us and we have closed them for judgment, we
direct listing of the Writ Petition on **09/07/2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)